503853665 06/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3900314

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
NICHOLAS W. PATER	RSON		11/17/2009			
CECILE THALMANN-	GOMEZ		12/17/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KOHL	KOHLER CO.				
Street Address:	444 H	444 HIGHLAND DRIVE				
City:	KOHL	KOHLER				
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53044					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total:					
Property Type	е	Number				
		29533011				
Application Number:						
	DATA					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(313)234-2800				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent t	(313)234-2800 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u				

Email:	shall@foley.com
Correspondent Name:	FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 1:	500 WOODWARD AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2700
Address Line 4:	DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046150-2356			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS W. SPROW			
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus W. Sprow/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=046150_2356_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif				
source=046150_2356_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nicholas W. Paterson of Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin and Cecile Thalmann-Gomez of Brooklyn, New York have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled WATER CLOSET (a/k/a Integrated Toilet Rectangular Style - JV438), which was filed on September 21, 2009 as U.S. serial number 29/343,895; and

WHEREAS, Kohler Co. (hereinafter called "Company"), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at Kohler, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, to any extent that I have not already done so, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements (e.g. European Community Design rights), in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors, and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, and foreign or international applications, together with Individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated below my signature.

WITNESSES:

(SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN WY AR A COUNTY

aterson

2009 Dated

Before me on this 17 day of <u>NOVEMPER</u>, 2009, came Nicholas W. Paterson, to me known to be one of the persons named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

55

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

011 My Commission :

OBMKE\550299.00624\6208672.1

PATENT REEL: 038789 FRAME: 0050

			1
		1.	

Cecile Thalmann-Gomez Dated: 12 17 2009

 \mathbf{I}_{i}

STATE OF NEW YORK

)) ss }

Before me on this _____ day of ______, 2009, came Cecile Thalmann-Gomez, to me known to be one of the persons named in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

WITNESSES:

Notary Public, State of New York

My Commission:_____

QBMKID550299.00624\6208672.1

PATENT REEL: 038789 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 06/02/2016